09/01

09/02

09/06

09/07

09/08

09/14

09/15

09/16

09/19

09/26

09/27

09/28

09/29

09/30

President’s Report of Monthly Activities
September 1-30, 2011

Met with staff members
Facilitated Board Study Session

Met with staff members
Attended Ellinwood Rotary Club meeting

Participated in KACCT Corporate Council videoconference w/ Mark Mingenback
and Jan Peters

Attended Kiwanis

Attended Foundation Board meeting

Met with Chairman Johnson
Met with staff members
Attended dinner with Board of Trustees and Foundation Board of Directors

Attended Kiwanis
Met with Dr. Coggins, Title Il Consultant
Met with staff members

Met with staff members

Met with Dick Merriman, Southwestern College
Facilitated Board of Trustee meeting

Met with staff members

Met with staff members

Met with staff members
Facilitated President’s Staff meeting

Met with Chairman Johnson
Met with staff members
Attended Ellinwood Rotary Club meeting

Met with staff members
Attended Kiwanis

Attended Foundation Administrative Committee meeting
Met with staff members

Met with staff members
Attended Fall play “Almost, Maine”



