President's Report of Monthly Activities September 1-30, 2011

09/01	Met with staff members Facilitated Board Study Session
09/02	Met with staff members
09/06	Attended Ellinwood Rotary Club meeting
09/07	Participated in KACCT Corporate Council videoconference w/ Mark Mingenback and Jan Peters Attended Kiwanis Attended Foundation Board meeting
09/08	Met with Chairman Johnson Met with staff members Attended dinner with Board of Trustees and Foundation Board of Directors
09/14	Attended Kiwanis Met with Dr. Coggins, Title III Consultant Met with staff members
09/15	Met with staff members Met with Dick Merriman, Southwestern College Facilitated Board of Trustee meeting
09/16	Met with staff members
09/19	Met with staff members
09/26	Met with staff members Facilitated President's Staff meeting
09/27	Met with Chairman Johnson Met with staff members Attended Ellinwood Rotary Club meeting
09/28	Met with staff members Attended Kiwanis
09/29	Attended Foundation Administrative Committee meeting Met with staff members
09/30	Met with staff members Attended Fall play "Almost, Maine"